

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2020 OF 2004

H.T. GANGAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.K. KATTI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and c/delay in refiling appeal and ad-pinterim ex-parte stay and

declaration of respondent Nos.2, 3 and 4 as major  
and office report)

Date: 06/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. RS Nagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are of the view that this is a matter which ought to be settled between

the parties. The Court suggests that the parties may consider a settlement by which the

respondents withdraw all allegations against the appellant and the appellant pays the

amount already deposited together with the accrued interest to the respondents in full

and final settlement as an out of court settlement.

List on 10th March, 2006.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master