

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2020 OF 2004

H.T. GANGAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.K. KATTI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 13/11/2009

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appellant had deposited Rs.5,11,000/- in pursuance of the order dated 14.02.2005. The office report states that the amount was invested in fixed deposit and the date of maturity is 30.4.2010. The appellant has succeeded in the appeal. As a consequence, the amounts are directed to be refunded to the appellant. Similarly, the appellant deposited a sum of Rs.50,000/- in terms of proviso to Section 23 of the Consumer Protection Act and the same also is directed to be refunded to the appellant.

(Pawan Kumar)
AR-CUM-PS(M.S. Negi)
Court Master